Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch, Khadya Bhawan, Block-A Kolkata-700087

No.: 784 -E/PW/O/E-I/2M-23/2015

Dated: 20.04.2018

- From: The Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal, Public Works Department.
- To: K B Sharma Under Secretary , ING-IABSE IDA Building , Jamnagar House, Shahjahan Road,New Delhi-110011,India
- Sub: Nomination of representative to serve on the New Managing Committee of The Indian National Group of the IABSE to hold office during 2018

In inviting a reference to his Memo No.ING/IABSE-7(12)/2017 dated 20.03.2018 regarding the subject noted above the undersigned is directed to nominate **Sri Tapas Dey**, **Superintending Engineer of Bridge Planning Circle**, as the representative to serve on the New Managing Committee of The Indian National Group of the IABSE to hold office during 2018.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal.

No.: 784 – E

Dated: 20.04.2018

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:

- 1. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secy., PWD.
- 2. P.S. to E-in-C, PWD.
- 3. CE(HQ), P.W.Dte./ P.W. (Roads) Dte. / NH Wing/PIU (ROB)
- 4. Sri Tapas Dey , S.E., Bridge Planning Circle
- 5. Guard file
- 6. Office copy

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal.